A
A

F

A Pentair Company

A
3
1
4
B
" "-.__l -_‘..l
%
o
1A
1.
i

1‘-
. mm—- . y
o "'? x"|
b £ |
"1, ll-' -
o
w
e
II__,.-'I ot
- a
.I___.l"' .-_l'.__..-' o
i ___,.l" ."-'. .
.-.l"‘lf .-""I 4 I_,-'
- ..*_.- l_.' '_.'
o I-_,.-' n ;
I L
-l__..-'". I_.-'l I.-"-II.
f &
. v /!
[ K r
[ S
| . '
£ I
I PR
p A .
¥ -"I-. E -
!. i - .,
: < { T,
i s l_I.-' "y
i o i
H !
A
L
Lo
!_r:.
bl =
"L
/ S,
K “h,
. ",

e
s

i e e o T A T = L TS SR R

-

.?-\.
m i

|
.
! L}
Al
|
-
4...
e
S
-
L
- fo
L
o
oo
-. : H
. : :
j k]
4
.! 4
1
I ]
T
L9
T '__'J'l:‘.-'
Rl LT
"
"
o
n=e NN -
R
-.:-_‘I_:: ;
et '-.._\__.-'
amn, gty
- o4 r
waj ; Lo Wt
bl ', NEE
e B L H

______uq
A
:
L
!

Pl

L,

i
F
E
L L
5, N 1 P . .I_..I-' .
] v ,II1 L _.-"'--J el
i i -
—_ % : !
! i i at o
T - e
- I'-.l f’- - l'] I".
-, : s -
‘x 3 o
L A a .
i AT
/ A o
K -
1 f}):r . F.‘_.,-Fﬂjﬂ:-_u-':.‘:l#‘:-'\h
r #___..J’ e
-_._,.,—""L . -t ‘_:-'J_"‘_-""_,./-":-E
T, o Pl I'-J,r""r .
.l."'II ": .~ H
- 'L'-J"'”f.--"' d b
|"'I l:::-:l J,.*
o ' -
. 1 __.-;__";--" _.-'"-‘ " u
i a i . g
- .n.-"" ik .l""'l '. 1
"H""\-\. """r.:'.:'-:‘ i h{:l"a ~ i
H..E' IH‘:L - _:21'1 -, %
[" |.,'h‘q-‘ "':f'_:: -.'\. %
u ' d
'I-\.th\: "-h.\_\‘hk '|-I_ i
k "ry, I \“*'ht l'l-\""'\-:,_ "
e, _
L ""-., h"'h\_ IL"“-\_
F ; :‘."i~||l. n,“AH ., '-.11"‘
:{- b I'rq'?‘“‘ ., %@“ e
B P b
:':..E “"-.,\_" ""‘"\-\:'i F‘::Cr '\-'-\.LHII M?i“.\«,. ..‘le
%g Ly, i | M, - H""'h ‘%‘q\. .‘L-"-
: R B y
i . o ., o
'j h"\-.ll. 0w L E:,I T, . HI.‘_H
i ", - "'I\.H

N
1 . “\-"\-\. IL-\""--.,. l
“HL:::& - e A
"hl"l&lx'-m - ‘H‘H
-\""l..l ., o
Moy, i ._H. -
l\‘\"'h '-H-'n .-'I. I:T:E.‘Ea :
H-\. lH\':l r ' Lo~ BT e
. S A [ e
. L. LH'--\.- -._|'_* Sl ; E-
-t i PN ...“ P
L I - . -, £ r
; ! o - ot u, i
] K 1 -, .
Fo I )
1 ' -,
:.:.E- i ,.-"'-. \\'\.:" Y i
2 5
I e j
1 N 3 a,, M
L "y _,"' Ty ey,
n, n n,
."".I\&:"_ M, W :'-:.‘-\-“"‘--.
- . n L]
L "H'\.\':"PL:_QI ?"':,I . “'\-\..“ .,
! I "}x""\-. 4 a, a
" ' . . .
l . ' "H.\“_'
o L " .
- EII""-_H:: H“::h:'q"'."'l-\., L‘"‘--\.. "“‘\-\“:
e Hh\-., N Hw._,
o Mae .
l_.l -R-H"'"'\-""n. L\h"'ull-\., ""\-\.“. [
- L9 L LT N
i "“"\., |.,\_‘H H‘"\.;_ E
.__r" Ilh""'h H-“'l""h. '4...‘. r)
Y 'y
.--__.- h""-..,'* 4--\,3_‘-‘-.'_\' x‘"\-uh‘ 5
. g, ., 1
" B L1 L
o Ty ‘a_\\_“
= ., *"‘5\:"1 !
__..l 1n "h-..;.‘:.\_\‘ H"\_\_\_\_‘
. , o,
- "m,_h "‘“'ll‘.\:._dﬁ b,
i, -
H‘“‘*—.._\I ML“"'L‘-“."'- '\“-\___\‘
e .,
“. % . S,
L H 1
", , l{‘"\-q_\‘ ""-\.\‘_'_F'.
J'.L“-u..l ‘“"'q.* !
S ", :
., h I

DJ-30 12” JOINTER
37-360 (3 PHASE) & 37-361 (1 PHASE)

LIFECERLE FEEEL UL TrE

—_—— e L Ll L e e T A

e T o T S N, T e e e e

I
e
s
r

[T P LS FE Lo

ey R B
.'!! {u .-u'll |:.-.
prast e 'y .
1, h '
([ PH Tyn ot -
b

\"5‘_
-'.-\.--.-u.-\.'_"T-\.:br

(g

-

ST,
A

s

LT
W
Ja

’;
E
|
:
:

-~

[LFRE FELEFE ErELE

.__;—-.hﬂ I_IJ--
s
.I___-\.-\.-.- e

; |

Licuinns Mo
ey, IR
J 3 id
I

! 1

f

".-—“ .-II'..L. . i

e T e e e e e e R T R P P

]

...l"
Ll
-, ".F..-"‘.d‘
x“\-__\_ o
e,
"""'h..
,-**fr
.-".l_--'l"'-I 3
J— 0 I.__.I‘II
- .\\I.E d_--_.l'
i, a0 i
—
1
.d""'_"-_‘ -
Eh T Lt
] -
LN _‘_d_,-"' -
.-'.| -

Page 1/J-6/FPB

o e e e i P e | e o il 1 e =

r

‘F Ll
i

5

1

%

J

h

4

1

|

J

{

.1

__l.l

I'I'I‘I-l
-
I.'
-
)
rl
-

T
[
[
I" i
—C_l i.
L i
LT

—am

Frow o
"-\.\_\l-\-\-

-

|-"'I L\"I|-I
At -
Ty
! '
- '
|I'J-r.-.ll
.-*""‘
ol

o

L

:

"..‘_ '5.-,__,./"-'

. ._,uru"_:l LN

-

s’

-
A

S SRS ST,

o IF
1 L]

. P

..u,hl ) JI
R '

-

i

L

==

T A e o T

o

y

d
— i g

by
"

P P W ¥

I"'l— /! ) -\.-.:' 1

R .

H Y N ] . by
L L -

i
™,

J-6

Part No. 1347834
Revised: 2/7/00

It P
ioi ot
ity
A S
] o
.I'Il "II N il ."I‘l.
! -
RS
!
l{
!

L .
. ; o ™
A1 H - | I
. : 7O
, fermem Tt
,
", -
1
.11 a -
IRTER " I
' ] " Hh\J
-
b,
P
oL T L
o
BT \:‘ .-"'I.-. .-'""'--
N _.-.---"--_..I 2
an L
o .-'"-'J
s s
= at
N .
III -‘I
o I..r"'.
._,..-""-'. ____.-"
.-""I-I .l"'l.-
! o -
o ' ”
o ! ___.-l"- I.-__.-" .-j
' " '
,--r'ff-:-.-"-.-‘ ..-""I _..-""-
E\- ar' ot ._‘I.-'I
5“-\? 4 o' -
' : W
dg e
'
Lol i o o -
il b _,.--"'hl I__..-"'
a 1 .=
|I. __|"II _,-'--. -I___.-"-. :.
% ! ' -"'-.--l wt! i
[ - -
s
| I
- -
- ' =
di@ Sy
[T " L]
3 - E
.-";: 1 | B -""'-.‘ ot
.z o v -
rr t - J""- -'"'I .-"'l-.
/ [ : o R LN
A s 1 - ! - 1
- A -~ - o
! . 1\-\‘ ._,-'l"'I I__.-i" ._,uF'
N il {-‘-h, . . o .t
n L - ' -
i Lo I RIS N —
7 J-—‘*'-I-I-I‘ I " hll Iil T " .-l"--.-. i
i ' '
N Ve
1 5 .lf—l LU 1 I. i -
; . e | :. - -
H"!_ i | a _I..'"" e
LS N I | T -""'IJ_,.-}
'
- -
I I .-""-‘ .-""'- d
| et KL -
bt wt
R - thy
H : '
'F"""': '““". ] E x _.-'"'- e
J - ER [ s
.-'.". i ", l-el . et J_.-...-'
N S b
. -
- .I -
el
a -
| 1 -
1 s
L -
1 1 "'l.
| ar
I __.-"-
o .
1 I

LY

S —————m——— a e et e e PR F T LR R PP R EE L e bbb ]

Ll
-

i__-._

"1. .l""'“‘x_
o
K
;'i :‘"_.k ._.l‘i'
i N
| Vo Fee—
et I~



O 0~ O U1 b W R - &= A
]

T " "N- S 4
Wwn - 00
>

13A
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
20
20
27
28
29

S0A
31
31A
318
32

34
34A

36

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NUMBER

1342002
1347725
1347712
1341046
1347746
1243360
1246115
1330158
1243502
1347716
1347715
1243484
1347704
1347718
1349782
1243496
1341945
1347714
1347713
12434586
1347711

1243496
1243501

1347720
1243501

1320102
1347719
1341165
1243476
1340490
1347709
1347708

1349521
1347723

1347724

1340243
1347710

1347733

1347722
1347721
1347829
1341046

DESCRIPTION

(DIN 933) M6 X 8MM HEX HD SCR
DUST HOOD

DUST CHUTE COVER

(DIN 84) M6 X 8MM CHEESE HD SCR
RUBBER WASHER

(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER

(DIN 933) M10 X 20MM HEX HD SCR
(DIN 933) M10 X 45MM HEX HD SCR
(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER

MOTOR (3PH)

MOTOR (1PH)

(DIN 916) M10 X 12MM HX SOC SET SCR
KEY

MOTOR PULLEY (3PH, 24MM)
MOTOR PULLEY (1PH, 28MM)

(DIN 934) M10 HEX NUT

(DIN 125) M12 FLAT WASHER

PLATE

ROD

(DIN 934) M10 HEX NUT

MOTOR BRACKET

(DIN 934) M10 HEX NUT

(DIN 84) M4 X 10MM CHEESE HD SCR
TERMINAL STRIP

(DIN 84) M4 X 10MM CHEESE HD SCR
(DIN 6797A) M4.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER
JUNCTION BOX

(DIN 933) M12 X 50MM HEX HD SCR
(DIN 934) M12 HEX NUT

(DIN 84) M4 X 8MM CHEESE HD SCR
MOUNTING PLATE

CABINET, INCL:

NAMEPLATE

PULLEY COVER, INCL:

LATCH

(DIN 912) M4 X 10MM HEX SOC HD SCR
ACCESS DOOR, INCL:

HANDLE ASSY

CONTACTOR (3PH)

CONTACTOR (1PH)

COIL (440V)

(DIN 84) M6 X 8MM CHEESE HD SCR

Page 2/J-6/FPB



1y
i |
i I. | |-
H "
e e ke .
' -__.-"""""\-u_\_t
-'I.-I. Iq.'\'I
.--'I I""\. - S
. ! N [ v X
- _-l. b 1
A = —i ] |
! P i1
! ' I = -1 | I—
Pobo i
A Tem LL—
drtenany
]
P
[
H
[
|
|1' I
I"'"—l-.J |g
.Illl
]
o
gL
Aor
- At £
.: H L .-'.l s
H LR o
T s -
ol 3 oy
e i ."' I."
I'llil Jl.l
-'I "‘I
' H
e o
LR v, A
i i t 'H.I et J 3 . ] o -
R S 1 """‘--—'I:.._h_.ﬁ - I|' e - -
A e et S - . a - -
H o !r_,__ LU YL -
:F__..-' _':} T L o
-
-
. o
; R ol ]
T E ", Rt A H
] ST i :
H '
Y N S - L '
orr - sar liganr ! S !
. "
A L
]
os v
, - I- £
Ly
1 [} . ]
ada fanet -
ol =
L
T -
! "'H._H- - I .!'d n
i ., 3 H [
i ™ 4 LI
1 - B :' [
. "'k"'""'\- A e
x lI_p.. ey - 3 ", .
' - L L N A=
I 1 l::l-lu:.l ._.u-d'-"""""‘_I Frh 1'\- .rp.-'l _..i 1 :. I.—| JI.I ! l-l '-\.\.1 JI -l:.: r'll‘!.
. = .
i 3 T - ks i3 \ i - [
A P T T T 0w b e
R . o o .l_:'l TR B N — T P : "
P — .
..a .‘-ﬂ..\. I‘_‘H [} ||.. -
T | . -
v I I:,!-—l-" I B
i | | . ~ L ",
A Tras L L S
=, : :
i
F:\-* - .
i r .
H I: R - . n, . -'I: .i'!. o
H 1 - - o H 1
R M i e - Poob
| 1 Hi - 4 [ 1
I .lf L . + a [
i T f . Al =
- .
: J"xl%” I I"".
1 1 i iR
: E E i
i ! - —r,
i I | ‘! ': r-.. - 1‘ ,.I Kl "|
. H ! L [ e : H .
” | | Y 1 - - 1 i L
L g i by
i i3 EARN A S
: i 'E e,
) H ! .
x i
'
i !I _: .hl'\'l.\. Itl .'il -'II_.Ii . ..i_l \ "
1 1 S ! . h )
L i B B S
: 1 7 ': 1 | [ H .:' t., : -
LE H 1 ahe e e L SR
: LB it
: !
. !
. L ! HE
H i | k!
i L
i P !
H 1 I
f 14 1
. K -: h./
. he
i
1
1
H
L
I-
4
4
i
1
o
1. - '“"‘-.; .-l:-'é |
' et 1
. Bede T, :
L ! e, i
. L s N
- v
e, :
e, 4
T e T,
! e n b "'\;. = -y
: el ~| ! ‘-'-“I.. . - .\--I"\-I.\_
[ " 1 . ' .
e b -—.-". R T Ty ™ -
e — .
. o .i
_—
Sl
s
., [N ._.-"
q A== - "".I K I__"l.
: L . ! .
L 1 ' ok
P faum .'LI P
E i I .I ""l\._\ll I'-\. ||
I T S )
. Yo
g “ AN
0 - .
i 1 _-"I . Y
g e . . ", .-1' ."l
P S v N l i T -~
o i
%
L
i, A
Fad e .
. Ty
'|" H'\.,I;.
. ) l
3 i |
L
| % H
. >
B ST T ooy i ;;:'ll . :
- : ' X
H .-_--I II'_-|'II |‘ _ \1 -d-"'"d-‘ﬂ- At : :: .
i FAm) ' . 1 ! .
Lol . SN * ! ] -
IF S DU et | H e
1 !
1 ' *
' [ Wy
H
H L -~
' Il -'I.-I
L ot
- 4 - e i, .
- - ! C ST
: ) ; L -
1 ' o 3 1 L ] A
1 1 . L - EE N r - I 1 .
! " . P s L PP .
B EN .
! H i "
] : ."! grow "
: : I i Laars, P “,
i ! i A N
4 [ ' - .
' 4 L e v . L,
i i ! oY b
1 ‘l.\. II-
: . . .{ - anea . ', T,
P i . P
i 1 I L T L am=t \|"'\-., ' il
L ' 1 1 b . o 1 . ' .
H 1 ] 1 AN N Iy - L‘\.\_ -, .,
i I [ e S e Sy s .
L i 1 My M ~
3 A 1 . e '
i ! " -
1 4 . ""-.
i L b - s,
i .I_.-"H.,m b
! ' \ a — I-_...... e s :;'-._h"-\-. r_,-ﬁ-l
e . ' ]
i L] - : l'\--?l'_ |—th II .IJ‘-_ li 1 L , - o -
H k] | . H -, 1 '
: i b .!; = . ! . - " It'\'llll.l- T 1 :
1 i B P L PR , .l 1o
. H 1 s o I a
i I | ., Lo H
. L H = & |
; i 1 e =
j ! ' 1 !_ B ¥
1 3 1 T L] Lo Ty .
: ' |1 . - P
é\... |I. :: . ] | H h _l"'- . . .'I - )
: | : 3 | I 4 i - [N pT -
| 5 I K
3 | ! h R §or
4 L ] o
g e mm - : ! ; . I
- . h . . [ . 1 ¥ .
I 2 |-'l l---lj ) ::'|- ! j H ! I 4 ] i -i
- ; ]
1 ! K - ! H!- S ! H L 1 1
v ; L - . | i h . |
A Rueaes - ' ! . : i i L ! |
;. j. , . ie L g ey T
H ¥ i ! [ ! T, 1 N 5
Lt i I T L e i i 1
! I : . o 1 oo ]
i H |'II 4 .-__.I' - rena CEPETH Tt g
I :5;I _____ e ._..-"'l-.
I e
-"I. )
'
.
:n‘|'r.‘
-"I
-
e, at
; -
;
N
s
‘
K
o
- o e {,J. y
1 [EEITLT H ll_ I' 'I
1 Lo i
! Lo L, .
T - o
¢ a4
) :
K . N I
K : I aari= !
a < LS
v
i
A . : PR b T
G "y, '5 - ' 1 -,
o b ! ! - i
F:r - 1 |I .t |
.y ! - v
R L i L. R TP
' -
bt .
B ! ‘ . 4 ,r'i 0 T TS
- I O G
i i '-‘\'.h?..l' . . -"-m.-.i-. u -Jl.u......'!_ I'--\. r
| I|. t '!- i - ' . * e
L r
| | e o
| T . | I 1 l\..‘ll - _a-".l'
. T H | i E:_I__-" 1
. R | ! ! 1 p) o
. i o 1 L) ; U - fa
- - 1 I - . ' "
e ! |i| 'I: 1 [ ! j.:tu o -i' i 1,
. -
m"-: ) | I ! ! .j""\-\. .--'".. .-'"'-.' ' .
M e [ 'H"".._ I'||2 : 1 f I|I o - ! ey
. - . o
1i I ! ! |'.-. ’ x'l- i - Illj :-r : i -"Il-;"..F --'II l'lll
- T N I " - -
! Y ‘ .ol L. H - ' 3 L LU . A S AT
. ot w1 ' e L 3 ~ LT e ; oo ! -
d. ) a— L. . i r v 1 L —r . — i
- ' ! H . .
-\.-.\,_"@ _: - T ! . i M ' i .
: ! . 2 et [
|.t -'."-."| I'-I“:'l J-'"‘.t _.-"'h.!- 1 1 " _.-"-. __.l'. n l:- -\.nu-\.l;. EEEY
:I "':. ~h ! ' { o E""J-\. - - : .-'II" B H 'I I'l
I L H ——l . . Ty, ' . 1 a4 - | ! L
[P k 1, l B Yy . A 1 dea) i L . v
- [ gt - —_—— paL T |:|j !1| . - H i 1 [P e
| I : . _
. -
I -_." -._." :| L e "'_‘"-! .,
] II_.-' o . H !.-\.n..-\.;l H - |
h : ! HE e}
i - - a' e emnt Y = 7
1
4
.
4
oAy * Lo - I
. "
H - I__.I'l n s W ___..--' i
i Y :.I. [ . ) - i
L .t ! lemy— ' ' oy I At -
- ' '
- o e .
. a
. ___l-' .-_l'l.l ~a,
ey -
a 'r: IF“'. .-I,' _,-"'.l l [0
- i —_ ¥ ,.l"' W o SRR by
oyt P, £ ”l - i
. X
-..l".l' 'l:. A p— ) H —ﬂ_'- .I-I "i l_,—lll..il II_.-\.—u
- . : '
" O N T L . A et ' 3 LN :3'-—1"
S S ) Pt
! = [, PR S et
T :, A T S . o A
J . . - N v
A M N ' b \ i L] ) ~ o i
ot A S . A Lok
ST S Pt ' Lo
I.-..
L
= —_— .
I _."I _f -
i S
1 1 [
.y s e .
.
N
J—ay ey "
] -
Tont” e
. Fhabbi B ' ' -
Sl . o
:"\. ]'l'__':l. 1 N .
Lo, I' --' ._.- .__-
== .I' I.'
[
" a ot - R l," I-"..
. o P E N i " iy i
Lo AL O T . :
- LITETE B 1 . f] . o »
j. ! I"\- LI o - s ’
- -
. "
-. r
- ot N . o
! b S ;o s -
1 1 ) I'.-u-....‘ : - -
H ! . '
< 1 .
A i e o
.-'.-
N
ATy ST e
4 . 1
T A b : :
i . 4 b ! R -
- Zym—— " et . '
- " ey - -"I-rhl_ . ."I
i A r T
H - w’ - = -
ik K oo ¥
A H . . ot -
i ' Linaere

Page 3/J-6/FPB



REPLACEMENT PARTS

ﬁ%‘:& PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *E“‘EO“E“ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
101 1347727 GUARD, INCL: 133 1243360 (DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER
102 1349523 WARNING LABEL 133A 1246019 (DIN 933) M10 X 35MM HEX HD SCR
103 1349524 WARNING LABEL 134 1243330 (DIN 916) M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR
104 1347702 (DIN 7991) M8 X 16MM FLAT HD SCR 135 1347747 SHAFT
105 1347731 SPECIAL WASHER 136 1347748 ECCENTRIC BUSHING
106 1243330 (DIN 916) M8 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR 137 1347745 BASE
107 1347730 ADAPTER 137A 1347835 POINTER
108 1347720 SHAFT COLLAR 137B 1246102 (DIN 125) M5.3 FLAT WASHER
108A 1243339 (DIN 916) M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR 137C 1330076 (DIN 933) M5 X 10MM HEX HD SCR
100 1347728 SHAFT 138 1347750 CLAMP
110 1347732 SPRING 139 1347749 CLAMP PLATE
111 1347741 BEARING NUT 140 1341995 M10 FLAT WASHER
112 1347704 KEY 141 1243360 (DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER
113 1347740 V-BELT (A-56, SET OF 2 142 12467108 (DIN 912) M10 X 60MM HEX SOC HD SCR
114 13477309 PULLEY 143 1347753 HANDLE
115 1243336 (DIN 912) M6 X 20MM HEX SOC HD SCR 144 1347752 LEVER
1168 1347738 RH BEARING COVER 145 1347751 SPECIAL COLLAR
- 1347831 CUTTERHEAD ASSY. INCL: 146 1341945 (DIN 125) M12 FLAT WASHER
117 O20-04-021-6558 BALL BEARING 147 1246065 (DIN 7980) M12.2 LOCK WASHER
118 1347737 RH BEARING SUPPORT 148 1243476 (DIN 934) M12 HEX NUT
119 1347743 KNIFE BAR 149  1347781% (DIN 833) M8 X 150MM HEX HD SCR (CMO)
120 1347744 KNIFE SCR 140A 1347705 (DIN 933) M10 X 150MM HEX HD SCR (EMO)
121 37-363 KNIVES (SET OF 3) 150 1243398 (DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT (CMO)
122 1347742 SPRING 150A 1243496 (DIN 934) M10 HEX NUT (EMO)
123 1347734 CUTTERHEAD 151 1349529 (DIN 933) M8 X 75MM HEX HD SCR (CMO)
124 1347735 LH BEARING SUPPORT 151A 1347706 (DIN 933) M10 X 75MM HEX HD SCR (EMO)
125 920-04-020-5348 BALL BEARING 152 1246067 (DIN 84) M6 X 16MM CHEESE HD SCR
126 1347717 LH BEARING NUT 153 1347830 SWITCH ARM
127 1347736 LH BEARING COVER 154 1340100 SWITCH COVER ASSY
128 1243336 (DIN ©12) M6 X 20MM HEX SOC HD SCR 1655  901-02-010-0567 #06-32 X 1/4” ROUND HD SCR
129 1243330 (DIN 916) M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR 156 402-07-104-5007 SPACER
130 1243502 (DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER 157  438-01-017-0101 MAGNETIC SWITCH
131 1347759 LOCK HANDLE 158  402-07-111-5002 STUD
132 1349524 WARNING LABEL

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

EMO = EARLY MODELS ONLY
CMO = CURRENT MODELS ONLY

Page 4/J-6/FPB



—————

L

s

——ema

sl e,

e .

- H"'-\.
B
Il. S
._.l LT
o .
I"- .\"'\.I
- .
a1 h‘“-.
b -
. Ty
y
" [ "
ey oo I P
b ] 1 . !
Ty ' [} n —h.
- x
-, K
e !
- Al
e, R
, :
-, 2
‘H"'lu ;
Ty 1

N
" T, Hean,
i, "'l.h e, .
" “n e "y
[ e -,
- M S,
"""'. .. ""'\-u_ u
. ' - " '
N n [ . .
", e, ., ""'\-.\_\.I -,
- n ' -, .
", e L, - L""\-\..H
T, ", i, 8 [
' - ' -
.y a ", ""\-\.H
= = - ' H""H. .,
., . .l""\. " . h\_\a
N -
=1 - = '
8 ] b e
"\..L_I . , - , L\"‘--..
, " .y . ™
. ~ S,
s ""H-\. b i LT
.., . ", - '
", "\-\._\ I"'-.L o '
[ ", =, [ LY
. = - -
T - ., T, "
. T . " -,
R i M ., -, .,
., 1 -, . y .
L = L b
- I e, " . e,
. [ ks . I8
"'\-u_"!_ I-u -H"l.. ""., “n, a 'I‘_Hl A l“:l
. h - b, e, iy . "
\'_I.-q'_:"':l.-.ll . h""\-\. tay ] | II..-\.-I' | g
o A "y T, . - 1 1
v e ' - ' L '
ut T - ' .. ' I_,.-'" - e
., n W L, o '.: , [ - ararr
. b o
l A '
iy, ﬂ"l
n
2
'_""I ‘.--} L I I__.-g N,
1 t.
. N k
2 -
. R R
' i N, K
I_.-" b "M — d -
II.-I
p)
'I nn
» artt

I
-

el
— .
-I'-.

i -

1
S .
. M - - T e " * Lt
Sy . .Jﬂ" = e " S : " K
. - - . - . .
- H S . . :_E?" "'\-\.\,t o L FERR LT N
- : . - - .
o - " - L

- -~ . *.. . ._.:"
_ |-'"-. |-'--l- H o [ A '{:g’

- iy | .1-':"’.
o Py -
N
l_____..-' ) L Ty m",:'F
- et
. T _ |
P oy I Ry
e - ~ e It J ! 'll a A s
- » -~ . W, Ak
o o i ; a - o
IR I T - ro- e
' '
! =
i
-
o~
b, I_.-l'

S, " "‘"\-\.\h f
~ o ' A
"-n.\_H_I 1"-\. S
— '--\._\II_H S
; S
v . n, '
. PR T
. e
i ' S
'l". "h.._H_HH
",
n, I'_.f' oy,

. ...H-
Lt "'H_\_“ e -
o n [
- T, " . -

S
K
-
s
LS
s
.-';-
I
'
Iy

-\.‘\-_.,,:Ic "'""'\H‘ -\-\"'\\.I\-\H - i H"H_\. r""\-\..\.::‘-l..hl
A S ™ . e 4 ! £y | S,

- N

'y, . - LT "
v P —- - : (% L.

o ! “ﬂ-\._k . e, _"_'::l-. H ..-'""'-'I-:"‘-H [ 1 h"“a
E ey S i e f S T B
—ur r Ny . ' T e,
! Lor o . M - | - LH"‘\-::: I "
e ~ Ry e, ! - = '
1 - N -\..:J% .___..l"'-. ! - h:'“‘\-l hl"..\‘_

= E—— -I.__.- ., N

r ' A IH‘"-- ey,
g I ST 7 H::-""-g e
. S T | s ",
f :!i. L LH-!H'"- - S
% baer - - | .l - .,

FEIS FRTEETE 1)

'\i..__.-uuu.m.-a-.-.-rf-"
— Co s v 1 ! [ i
"'-I A '1 5 YWote ; ! i
I N | | :
[h ., . | [
b 4 L S SR ] R S
- _l'l
o - .
i PN
| A
- wo ¥ o
\ _.u-"'l L F A
1 . o
[} "'l
? hl‘"'-,_\_\_h _,.—-..,'F { l:_,--\--u.I I J,.lu-l.k .,
' e -_: |r — b
1 F 1] ]
L 1 i I
] [ FTTTTTR M S g e

e

; P — _
_i l'"\ IW::‘!- E _.='J s_-' 4__. \\1
I

LTS ST

oy -
s [
.l'.-"'.I I 1'-.._-' " Em o
au. -
- '“x ': ;I.1 J_.-";
; i L

ar "II--“"' J'.j -|'\.-|-|:‘l

- e

al N .h\_ll
e e

Page 5/J-6/FPB

-
-
-
£

u
. T

[}
-
-

"~



REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF.

e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

NO. PART NUMBE FSCRIPTIO

201 1347754 OUTFEED TABLE, INCL:

202 1347756 TABLE LIP

203 1243360 (DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER

204 1246052 (DIN 912) M10 X 35MM HEX SOC HD SCR
205 1347758 SHAFT

206 1347755 INFEED TABLE, INCL:

207 1347757 TABLE LIP

208 1246052 (DIN 912) M10 X 35MM HEX SOC HD SCR
200 1243360 (DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER

210 1347726 RABBET LEDGE

211 1243561 (DIN 912) M10 X 25MM HEX SOC HD SCR
212 1349525 DEPTH LABEL

213 1246102 (DIN 125) M5.3 FLAT WASHER

214 1330076 (DIN 933) M5 X 10MM HEX HD SCR

215 1347762 DUST DEFLECTOR

216 1347707 (DIN 912) M10 X 90 HEX SOC HD SCR
217 1243496 (DIN §34) M10 HEX NUT

218 1246050 (DIN 912) M5 X 25MM HEX SOC HD SCR
219 1347760 STOP BLOCK

220 1347761 SPRING

Page 6/J-6/FPB



gt

o
w ny
[ 1
. Y
L SN
1 - . L} -H'\.
. .
. .
'i.l
'-_.\.
.
e
™,
‘-\..\.I
N,
-
=
i
*.
"'I
]
e
.

amn, e —onay
I A ]:
- - =i
1 F PR
'l-—-' I"I. .I-
.
.
— - -
i :.-" -\.\r
R
- LI R
Ty TG Mgt 1-.
1I
Y

—_— O P el

e

T =

——— e

e i i i e L

e e

i
. |
H I
h
; '
4 L
lI H
—— Lo . 5
' '!- s I
ey 'l b il
H * 4 h
i
X i
.H'—I \i'ln'-' s
1
! !
- |
i
- e, . A .
. . i
-“:l " o | i
- 3
- . —_
I'l o I I
' . = ! |
TR DTy b, 1 1 1
i, [ L |
R I : ;
1 ] 1
4 H ! L
| i o i
., 1 ! o L
. - .
- - Lo,
. AT AT N 1| - .-t
- : P H o -
-y, o ._i - .Il.l A N i ___,-'
Tl Rl L . . il
., N '. k N . A o -
" " R — et r - ar -
, AL " - ot
" . . -
. . -
L L\"'\-\.h gy - e
oy, - ' o A
M . 2 A
.. b1 " " '
Sy e, o' - .-""r
- '
. , - L
o, "4....:' et
M, ., o
- - - : .
L, ., . o
n . - a
-, I, et " .
- . S -t -~ ‘-
. \l.\,\_l e, 2 L - -
e, , ey - o " .ﬂ'"f .
f
"H._II ""-\. ", ._..-" II__.I' .__.-""
., L L“""'\-\. - -
- o "*-.,H ., -
" -~
' . - "'H-..,“ o f__.-"-
. g " -
o, '~ . n - n
., - . . e -
' .
L o -, e L
s ™ Ty ik -~
L ", -, o o
- - . - o
- m, Sy !
.., -, R
“ i
Sy "y, o
n, e LT
. " S
, '\.._\_ K"‘\.
RIS ", i, by,
. ol . .
Naml™= .\'ll Rl
R ey T,
", . A
'\- " "
' -hlhl 1
", T, ",
L} - =~
" ""\..H T,
e ", .
.
-H'll-‘ IlI -
.\-II'\-\.\. ., .,
L Ty
ey "
™ .
]
. -
e, .
"y
""\--\.
1
-
'
.,
"
I
“uy
-
",
'
II""-«.H
.
Sy
'™
e,
u,
n

|

—————— et

.
FLL __;-I'\-x'l A '\._!-
. ol -
. Yol
LT o B S

ra

b

-

[ — ST

R

Ly

=

RIEES e

r wor 1 TN,

1

o t” ':“-—'-I.
RN

EEFTL

. (b
-
CR SR

Ll
Y
L
",
"-\.\H\.I
A
L
"'-.,
I.\I\-II.
.,
-
-
.I'-._.-l
P
P
" :
]
M
g
4
1
J
1

ot Mt 1
LN
L\‘
-\-\.I'-|
-
g
", l\"'\-\.h-
L._I "
h"‘-\-._ ,
=
- -
' , IH-H
- h-"--\.\_
" I‘\-\'\.
", .
'l
LH'"\.. e,
e
., .
-H-F
-
n,
- A== LI,
R
" - .
oy w0
I__.l' LTI T U N |
'

YT e .
I e
.
R .,
? s o "
iy [y " ey .
g S ST :
C— — ! iy . ..
N .,
. - (STIE] II" .\"'\-\.1
T T ,r’r £
o e [ " "
v S N, "
LT D ¢ LTy . " .
o, s -
:; 'ill
_d—lr\.hl: __.-'\-n..,L o
o et beres e aal
ook N . I
LT N ) RTETT '1‘\ l:_ '
COTPLI FH
o
| .I_" QT .
. ] [ ~
-‘-CI r: L ":l.: ":I""-.
b N e
Il'\. "-. ""l\.
I""-._ n, -,
. W
", tey
. .
- H\'"'\-\. L
e
= .
AT E I‘
g P
" I
= o
- :
- i
|
- H

o
a
A
' I..--‘l
-
S - '-'ﬁl'-pu _--'"'"
{ e R ’
., . ", -
HIRET Y- '
LT .
e, .-.____.r
"‘-\_“‘;_LHH "
..-‘"'--
.-'"-.-‘
al'-ll
1
--.IIII -"-.-.
- o
e
o o
.l""lI
.
___..'""-.- .
-
~ '
._..I"' r._,.d-
'
- -
-\H"L e .-.___rl'
"\..,\_\_\H .
-, "
=, -~ -
e, [T -
S, ,
", -~
by !
)
-

Page 7/J-6/FPB

f———————————— ey

———

————ete e e

o ' e o 1 o

el A e, o —

at
. A o, "
‘""“-..__ A ) P
IHH"\ i y 1...._1-.. ...-..:5!-\. Ly
-\"H-\.. o~ e ' EI
.- .-.I"
. . e ﬂ,.-* Y r
k : i-\.-\.-\.. - i, " ;o El
- o I:I.- H N L - p Y Fere L
\ ”i- . __.I o Y !
T ' — .
-.-,.-' IIL"'-., .
o T (o
” - R
h T . n ) -4 L Lot
- S ", : - PR £ L Y W=
. b o . JEAL N BN N
S, . '[ R - -
e I.I ) -, .-"".
", I__.l
il .
T
e T o ',
A A T
' 1 =
S S .
. H ¢ i
ot d : L .. A
I-I"il'\'l '-H-\"h
e
L,
by "L
"H.H_L
T
o, T
o : “\"'l\. -
.-'"I l_.-" e,
' —, s '
;T AT %m
-~ L 'y ! e -
- -~ ] i r e
_.-'"‘ LT liunnn.
- iy
.-""..-. ..-"'Il iy
..-. I...I-.I I---I--I
o ,.-"'l __.."'I
~ -~
W~ . " oS —_— \—
- L N P ,f’E A -
. . PR . v '
I.I.--"'. \ "'-..‘ 'l'\.hi L 'E -lr.-I .':.uui-\- !
»t r"..-ﬂ'" T . B o4
. -

————————

i ———— i — ———

e e s o e e e

[Fr—

e ko
il < LAITRE
ot i S
v e, -
ed? et b BT i
14
1 4
| 1
——r =1, Mty
- e i 3
IR ey
v : N
SRR A

S k K
' -y
Moo bo
T LETE “ipna’
S—_ AP o
— :
' R 1A
“":_ S J'::.-F
.'\'I-II"- II'I'. '
:
1
:
E
n
L)
4
4
i
-
.
4
_l-"
l'l--‘I
-
[
-'I-.
1
L
1
)
L
L
L9
X
L9
:
4
i
T . .
" - | -, [
e '|
H il
oo .
e i

1
!
i |
| 1
[
i [ 1 I
A [ L L
A T s
nd ¢ i 5
AT | < 1
o - 3
: 1
)
= !
" ]
L l!' - -: 1
A TRNTTLY i |
a
I-'—\-
|}'I -'-"'\. 1
a -~ = I
: 1
i i
£ .,
1 hiLe
i H
i E
I i,
: o
1
' .
! Flan B .-""”', _-""'-u. II_.' - _r_:.
h ! L 1 " .
] ad a3 1 1 F: " - AN
b " ' H ' A
S i U B N Ty
; SUTCEN U ey i
. :-._.-":-_- W i
- IP-.
4 LN
B - . ] v |
5 g . |
1 : ! I . L k=) ]
.-_..-.-.I' i 1 et 1 . = | I
i 4 . . .._--"- |
H [STITHTE Y T rdan - II..l I !\.
[ |‘ ;
— —, e oy o
Ty R ; Sy
..|'.'I II:..-.-.-' i e !

-
- L !
[_H_ T

T
Tast e

et e e
.
"
1
-

q o
©od -{ 3 S
— . a4 b
4 3 ||l||. l o K
- .. k
L ai. nst L.
]
i A
! b
Il.d"" L"""\.
| I,.--"l “"-\.,_h
I A et
I_.-" ,.-':"'
~ i
| -""I.I --"_lll-"'I
|

—r
-
I
St
o
R
'
- s
o
."I
i
",
'l.
"
"1
.
El ;
i
1
1
M HE
)
L
)
M
M

Y
i

=t

-

A ——

-

J

i
4
¥

FRICR
LI

e v
Yo
nart ke

- 4. asses
Ty
. i I RILLTN
-1 1 z
L A !
N e T
.,
i
44
Lo
A P
! [
g
V
!
: —_—
B

' |
[
.I
1
'
}
|
II_..:-' 'r'—ln..l
. . '
! ..-'""'"'\-\. 5}
r'i PR T "..-:Ili
- b ;
o R e
., -
Mpne -t
3 X
el Lt A LA
1 l\.'} ~ -
L fat .
[ rE,
H |
: S
i
H
!
!
o, .
o] R A '-I"'L
3 ' 5
' -+ 4
LT
- =t
=S [ a
1
i
1
:
-
-
.
—
— N LT
! "
. a—
i L :
i e
—_ L aue i
7 R T
! ST
) ) 'k"\. 1 e
L L f



REF.

NO.

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
3038
309
310
311
312
N3
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

327A
3278
327C

328
329

*
¥
* &

¥ %

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NUMBER

1347771

1341945
1246066
1243502
1347767
1243482
1347769
1243339
1347768
1347764
1347770
1347765
1246074
1243360
1243502
1347763
1243502
1243561

1243360
1243555
1246065
1341945
1347766
1246013
1246003
1243398
1347772
1347825
1243526
1246003
1347775
1330410
1243476
1246003
1243308
1347774
1347773
1347703
1347828
1243476
1347827
1347826
1347777
1341945
1347824
1246074
1347776
1243308
1246003
1243339

422-30-101-0002

1347832
1347833
37-108

DESCRIPTION

LOCK HANDLE

(DIN 125) M12 FLAT WASHER

(DIN 931) M10 X 70MM HEX HD SCR
(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER

KEY

(DIN 912) M4 X 15MM HEX SOC HD SCR
HAND WHEEL

(DIN 916) M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR
ADAPTER

BRACKET

GEAR SHAFT

GEAR COLUMN

(DIN 912) M10 X 30MM HEX SOC HD SCR
(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER

(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER

FENCE SUPPOR
(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER

(DIN 912) M10 X 25MM HEX SOC HD SCR
(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER

(DIN 912) M12 X 40MM HEX SOC HD SCR
(DIN 7980) M12.2 LOCK WASHER

(DIN 125) M12 FLAT WASHER

GUARD

(DIN 933) M6 X 12MM HEX HD SCR

(DIN 933) M8 X 35MM HEX HD SCR

(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT

FENCE BRACKET

BLOCK

(DIN 125) M8.4 FLAT WASHER

(DIN 933) M8 X 35MM HEX HD SCR
LEFT BRACKET

(DIN 1481) M5 X 20MM SPRING PIN
(DIN 934) M12 HEX NUT

(DIN 933) M8 X 35MM HEX HD SCR

(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT

PIN

SUPPORT

KNOB

HANDLE ROD

(DIN 934) M12 HEX NUT

FENCE

REAR CLAMP

HANDLE

(DIN 125) M12 FLAT WASHER

SHAFT

(DIN 912) M10 X 30MM HEX SOC HD SCR
RIGHT BRACKET

(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT

(DIN 933) M8 X 35MM HEX HD SCR

(DIN 916) M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR
HEX WRENCH 8MM

OPEN END WRENCH 12 X 14MM

OPEN END WRENCH 10 X 12MM

PUSH BLOCKS (SET OF 2)

** NOT SHOWN

in order to promote tool safety, Delta international Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard
safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which Is presented to a Delta Authorized
Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer
will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center

the time of repair.

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be oblained through the Delta

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlel.

Page 8/J-6/FPB



